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Packing list
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Prepare for setup

Environmental condition

r




Instructions for surface

Optimal interactive quality will be dependent on the selected surface condition.
It is important to choose a flat and non-reflective surface to secure the writing

performance.
4 )
6\ Semi-gloss surface
@ Q‘ Glossy surface
BenqQ . ) & Glossy surface will increase the
% external light intensity and
interference may happen.
| Non-smooth surface
J or with protruding object on the
surface.
. J
Comparison of the board surface
4 )
Surface Boardmaterial Performance
Semi glossy/Matt
Best!
Dry erase board The surface will eliminate
reflection intensity.
Glossy
*General whiteboard Risk!
*With Galvanized steel Interference may happen
*With Ceramic steel panel during writing.
. J




PointWrite Module Installation on Projector




Driver installation

When you are the first time to use this PointWrite Module, please install set-up
driver for Configuration setting.

Go to BenQ Website >> Search PW30U >> Go to “Download Page”

https://business-display.benq.com/en/findproduct/projector/accessory/
pointwrite-pw30u.html

i} Setup - PointWrite 2.0 g‘i‘@

Welcome to the PointWrite 2.0
Setup Wizard

This wil install PointWrite 2.0 version 1.0.0.2 on your

It is recommended that you close al ather applications before:
continuing.

Click Next to continue, or Cancel ta exit Sekup.

1) Setup - PointWirite 2.0 ek 15 Setup - PoimtWxite 2.0 EE®

Installing . . -
Flease wait while Setup installs PointWrke 2.0 on your computer Completing the PointWrite 2.0
Setup Wizard

Setup has finished installing Pointwite 2,0 on your computer,
The application may be launched by selecting the instaled
icons.

Extracting files...
Ci\Program FilesiienCiPintWrite 2.00QHGUM4. dI

Click Firish to exit Setup,




Connecting the PointWrite to PC
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Configuration setting

’

Gl PointWrite 2.0
Mode Select Language

@ Pen Mode Current Language Englsh

O Finger Touch Mode Select Englsh =
opton

[ celing Mount Mode [ Rear Screen Mode

Resolution

© wxGA O 10800

Algnment.

X Click ‘Algnment view' then Algnment view wil be dispiayed.
3 Adjust PointWire to set the screen area iside algnment view.

Calbration
PontWrte provides two knds of calibration methods.

X Auto Calbration [Calbration s proceeded automaticaly]
X Manual Caibration [User clcks the points appearing on the screen directiy]

Auto [ Mol

Frmware Verson : 30.05
Software Version : 1.0.0.9




Alignment instructions

Alignment view

Pointirite 20 Configuration

PointWrite 2.0

Mode

Select Language

® Pen Mode Current Language Engish

O Finger Touch Mode Select Englih -
Option

Ceiing Mount Mode [ Rear Screen Mode
Resolution

® wxGA O 1080p

Alignment

X Cick lignment view’ then Algnment view wil be displayed.
X Adust PointWrie to set the screen area inside alignment view.

Alignment View
Calbration

PointWite provides two kinds of caibration methods.

3 Auto Calbration [Calbration is proceeded automatical]
% Manual Calbration [User clicks the points appearing on the screen directly.]

Auto Manual

Fimware Version : 30.05
Software Version : 1.0.0.9

Close

* Right side conflict *  Upper side conflict .

Left side conflict

* If the screen image is not in the center, the calibration will fail. Please make sure the
PointWrite module is attached to the projector properly.



PointWrite Calibration

PointWrite provides two kinds of calibration methods: auto calibration and
manual calibration.

Calibration
PointWrite provides two kinds of calibration methods.

3 Auto Calibration [Calibration is proceeded automatically.]
3% Manual Calbration [User clicks the points appearing on the screen directly.]

Auto Manual

Firmware Version : 30.05
Software Version : 1.0.0.9

Close

Start for interactive function
After completing calibration, you can use PointWrite pen as mouse function or
launch QWrite software for writing and annotation.
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Specifications

(T Al specifications are subject to change without notice.

Item | Description

PointWrite

Model name PW30U

Technology Image Processing Technology
Refresh Rate 60 Hz

Response Time Max. 0.016 sec

Auto Calibration Yes

Calibration Accuracy? Max. +/-2 Pixel

Operating Distance

Follow Projector Specification

Multi-User

10 pens simultaneously

Multiple Operation

2 Units

PC Connection

Mini USB

Power Source

PC USB Power

Max USB Cable Length

I5 m (5 m USB cable + Repeater)

OS Supported

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10

Mac: 10.9 or later

Operating Temp/Humidity

5°C ~ 40°C/ 10%~85% RH (Max.)

non-condensing, inside projector

Storage Temp/Humidity

-10°C ~ 60°C / 5%~95% RH (Max.)

Dimensions

118.3 mm x 31.3 mm x 23.6 mm

Weight

530¢g

Compatible model

Selected BenQ Ultra short throw models (Throw ratio 0.35
and 0.33)

PointWrite Pen

Power AAA Battery*2

Length 164 mm

Diameter 16 mm

Weight 27 g (without batteries)
Color Black

a. The accuracy of auto calibration will be impacted depending on your environment.
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Spécifications

(3 Toutes les caractéristiques peuvent étre modifiées sans notification préalable.

Elément

‘ Description

PointWrite

Nom de modéle

PW30U

Technologie Technologie de traitement de I'image
Fréquence de rafraichissement 60 Hz

Temps de réponse Max. 0,016 s

Calibrage Automatique Oui

Précision du calibrage®

Max. +/-2 pixels

Distance de fonctionnement

Suit les spécifications du projecteur

Utilisateurs multiples

10 stylets en méme temps

Utilisation multiple

2 unités

Connexion au PC

Mini USB

Source d’alimentation

Alimentation USB du PC

Longueur max. du cable USB

15 m (cable USB 5 m + répétiteur)

Systémes d’exploitation pris en charge

Windows : Windows 7, 8, 10

Mac : 10.9 ou version ultérieure

Température/Humidité de stockage

-10°C ~60°C /5% ~ 95 % HR (Max.)

Température/Humidité de

5°C ~40°C/ 10 % ~ 85 % HR (Max.) sans condensation,

fonctionnement Intérieur du projecteur
Dimensions 118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm
Poids 530¢g

Modéles compatibles

Certains modeles BenQ a focale ultra-courte (Rapport de
projection 0,35 et 0,33)

Stylet PointWrite

Alimentation 2 piles AAA
Longueur 164 mm
Diametre 16 mm

Poids 27 g (sans piles)
Couleur Noir

a. La précision du calibrage auto sera fonction de votre environnement.




Technische Daten

G Alle Daten kénnen ohne Bekanntmachung gedndert werden.

Merkmal ‘ Beschreibung
PointWrite
Modellname PW30U
Technologie Bildverarbeitungstechnologie
Aktualisierungsrate 60 Hz
Reaktionszeit Max. 0,016 Sek.
Auto Kalibrierung Ja
a Max. +/-2 Pixel

Kalibrierungsgenauigkeit

Betriebsabstand

Je nach Technischen Daten des Projektors

Mehrfach-Benutzer

10 Stifte gleichzeitig

Mehrfach-Operationen

2 Gerite

PC-Verbindung

Mini-USB

Stromquelle

PC USB-Strom

Max. USB-Kabellange

15 m (5 m USB-Kabel + Verlingerung)

Unterstiitzte Betriebssysteme

Windows: Win 7, 8, |10

Mac: 10.9 oder aktueller

Aufbewahrungstemperatur/-feuchtigkeit

-10 bis 60 °C / 5 bis 95 % relative Luftfeuchte (max.)

Betriebstemperatur/-feuchtigkeit

5 bis 40 °C / 10 bis 85 % relative Luftfeuchte (max.), nicht
kondensierend, im Projektor

Abmessungen

118,3 x 31,3 x 23,6 mm

Gewicht

530¢g

Kompatibles Modell

Ausgewihlte BenQ-Ultra-Short-Throw-Modelle
(Projektionsverhaltnis von 0,35 bis 0,33)

PointWrite Stift

Strom AAA Batterie*2
Lange 164 mm
Durchmesser 16 mm

Gewicht 27 g (ohne Batterien)
Farbe Schwarz

a. Die Genauigkeit der automatischen Kalibrierung hingt von der jeweiligen Umgebung ab.




Specifiche tecniche

T Tuttele specifiche sono soggette a modifiche senza preavviso.

Elemento

‘ Descrizione

PointWrite

Nome modello

PW30U

Tecnologia

Tecnologia di elaborazione delle immagini

Frequenza aggiornamento

60 Hz

Tempo di risposta Max. 0,016 sec
Calibrazione automatica Si
Precisione calibrazione® Max +/-2 Pixel

Distanza di funzionamento

Seguire le specifiche del proiettore

Multi utente 10 penne contemporaneamente
Funzionamento multiplo 2 unita
Connessione PC Mini USB

Alimentazione

Alimentazione USB PC

Lunghezza massima cavo USB

15 m (5 m cavo USB + ripetitore)

Sistemi operativi supportati

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10

Mac: 10.9 o successivo

Temperatura/Umidita di
immagazzinamento

-10°C ~ 60°C / 5%~95% RH (max)

Temperatura/Umidita di funzionamento

5°C ~ 40°C / 10%~85% RH (max) senza condensa, all'interno

del proiettore

Dimensioni

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Peso

530g

Modelli compatibili

Modelli BenQ con rapporto di proiezione ultra corto

(rapporto di proiezione 0,35 e 0,33)

Penna PointWrite

Alimentazione 2 batterie AAA
Lunghezza 164 mm

Diametro 16 mm

Peso 27 g (senza batterie)
Colore Nero

a. La precisione della calibrazione automatica dipende dall’'ambiente.




Especificaciones

G Todas las especificaciones estan sujetas a cambio sin previo aviso.

Elemento

‘ Descripcion

PointWrite

Nombre del modelo

PW30U

Tecnologia Tecnologia de procesamiento de imagen
Frecuencia de actualizacion 60 Hz

Tiempo de respuesta Max. 0,016 s

Calibracion automatica Si

Precision de calibrado®

Max. +/-2 pixeles

Distancia operativa

Seguir la especificacion del proyector

Multiusuario

10 lapices a la vez

Funcionamiento mdltiple

2 unidades

Conexién a PC

Mini USB

Fuente de alimentacion

Alimentacion USB del PC

Longitud méx. del cable USB

15 m (5 m cable USB + repetidor)

SO compatible

Windows: Win 7,8y 10

Mac: 10.9 o posterior

Temperatura de almacenamiento y
humedad

De -10°Ca 60 °C/De 5 % a 95 % HR (max.)

Temperatura de funcionamiento y
humedad

De 5 °C a40 °C/De 10 % a 85 % HR (max.), sin condensacion
y dentro del proyector

Dimensiones

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Peso

530¢g

Modelo compatible

Modelos de alcance ultracorto de BenQ (relacion de
proyeccion de 0,35 y 0,33)

Lapiz PointWrite

Alimentacion

Pilas de tipo AAA x 2

Longitud 164 mm
Diametro 16 mm

Peso 27 g (sin pilas)
Color Negra

a. La precision del calibrado automatico se aplicara en funcion del entorno.
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Especificacoes

G Todas as especificagdes estido sujeitas a alteracdo sem aviso prévio.

Item ‘ Descricao
PointWrite
Nome do modelo PW30U

Tecnologia Tecnologia de processamento de imagem
Frequéncia de actualizagao 60 Hz

Tempo de resposta Max. 0,016 seg

Calibragao automatica Sim

Precisio da calibragao®

Max +/-2 pixeis

Distancia de funcionamento

Seguir as especificagdes do projector

Multiutilizadores

10 canetas em simultineo

Funcionamento muiltiplo

2 unidades

Ligagdo ao PC

Mini USB

Fonte de alimentagao

Alimentagio por PC USB

Comprimento max. do cabo USB

15 m (cabo USB de 5 m + repetidor)

SO compativeis

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10

Mac: 10.9 ou mais recente

Temp./humidade de armazenamento

-10°C a 60°C/ 5% a 95% HR (Max.)

Temp./humidade de funcionamento

5°Ca40°C/ 10% a 85% HR (Max.) sem condensagio, Interior
do projetor

Dimensdes

118,3x 31,3 x23,6 mm

Peso

530g

Modelos compativeis

Modelos de projegdo a ultracurta distancia da BenQ (relagao
de projegio 0,35 e 0,33)

Caneta PointWrite

Alimentacao Pilha AAA*2
Comprimento 164 mm
Diametro 16 mm

Peso 27 g (sem pilhas)
Cor Preto

a. A precisao da calibragao automatica ¢ influenciada pelo ambiente.




Specifikations

G Alla specifikationer kan dndras utan féregaende meddelande.

Objekt ‘ Beskrivning
PointWrite

Modellnamn PW30U

Teknik Bildbehandlingsteknik
Uppdateringsfrekvens 60 Hz

Responstid Max 0,016 s
Automatisk kalibrering Ja

Kalibreringsprecision®

Max +/-2 bildpunkter

Anvandaravstand

Enligt projektorspecifikation

Flera anvandare

10 pennor samtidigt

Flera enheter

2 enheter

Anslutning till dator

Mini-usb

Stromkalla

Usb-strom fran datorn

Usb-kabelns maxlangd

15 m (5 m usb-kabel + repeterkabel)

Operativsystem som stods

Windows: Win 7, 8, |10

Mac: 10.9 eller senare

Lagringstemperatur/luftfuktighet

-10°C ~ 60°C / 5%~95% RH (max.)

Driftstemperatur/luftfuktighet

5°C ~ 40°C / 10%~85% RH (max.) icke-kondenserande, inuti
projektorn

Matt

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Vikt

530¢g

Kompatibel modell

Utvalda BenQ modeller med ultrakort projektionsavstand
(férhallande 0,35 och 0,33)

PointWrite-penna

Strom 2 st AAA-batterier
Langd 164 mm

Diameter 16 mm

Vikt 27 g (utan batterier)
Farg Svart

a. Precisionsgraden hos den automatiska kalibreringen paverkas av anviandningsmiljon.
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“ TexHn4eckune XapaKTepuctukuc

(3 TouHoCTL BLINONHEHNA aBTOMaTUYECKOMN KaNnWGPOBKN 3aBUCUT OT Baluei cpeabl.

AnemeHT I Onucanue

PointWrite

HanmeHoBaHne mogenu PW30U

TexHomnorns TexHomnornsa o6paboTku nsobpaxeHuii

Yactota o6HOBNEHNA 60 Ny

Bpewms otBeta Makc. 0,016 ¢

ABTOMaTM4eckas Kanubposka OA

TouHoCTb kanubposkn? Makc. +/-2 nukcens

HanbHocTb AencTeuA Cobniogaiite TeXHUYECKME XapaKTEPUCTMKM NpoeKTopa
MHorononb3oBaTensckum 10 nepbeB 04HOBPEMEHHO

I'Iapanneanoe BbIMNOJIHEHNE

. 2 ycTpouncTea
HeCKONMbKMX onepauui

MopknioveHne MK Mini USB
MCTOYHMK NuTaHns MK nutaHue yepes USB
Makc. gnuHa kabens USB 15 m (kabenb USB 5 m + [MoBTOpuTEnD)

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10

Mopaepxka OC .
Mac: 10.9 nnu nocneaytowmx Bepcuin

Temnepatypa/ BNaXHOCTb Npu

-10 ~ 60°C/ 5~95% OTH. BnaxH. (Makc.)
XpaHeHun

5~40°C/ 10~85% oTH. BNaxH. (Makc.) 6e3 obpa3oBaHus

Pabouasi Temnepatypa/ BNaxHoOCTb
KOHAEHcaTa, BHyTpW NpoekTopa

aGaputHble pasmepsbl 118,3 x 31,3 x 23,6 Mm

Bec 53r

HekoTopble ynsTpa-kopoTkogoKycHble Mogenu BenQ

CoBmecTumas mogenb
i (npoekunoHHoe oTHowwewnue 0,35 n 0,33)

Mepo PointWrite

nUTaHns Batapeiika AAA, 2 wr.
OnunHa 164 Mmm

Ouametp 16 MM

Bec 27 r (c 6atapeikamu)
Liset YepHbii

a. TOMHOCTb BbINOITHEHUSA aBTOMATUYECKOWN Kanmﬁpoakm 3aBUCUT OT Ballen cpeabl.



Specificaties

@& Ane specificaties kunnen zonder voorafgaande kennisgeving worden gewijzigd.

Item Beschrijving

PointWrite

Modelnaam PW30U

Technologie Beeldverwerkingstechnologie
Vernieuwingsfrequentie 60 Hz

Responstijd Max. 0,016 sec

Automatisch ijken Ja

liknauwkeurigheid® Max +/-2 pixel

Gebruiksafstand

Volg de specificaties van de projector

Meerdere gebruikers

10 pennen simultaan

Meerdere eenheden 2 eenheden
PC-verbinding Mini-usb
Energiebron PC-usb

Max. usb-kabellengte

15 m (5 m usb-kabel + repeater)

Ondersteunde besturingssystemen

Windows: Win 7, 8, |10
Mac: 10.9 of later

Opslagtemperatuur/vochtigheid

-10°C ~ 60°C / 5%~95% RH (max.)

Bedrijfstemperatuur/-vochtigheid

5°C ~ 40°C / 10%~85% RH (max.) niet-condenserend,
binnenin projector

Afmetingen

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Gewicht

53g

Compatibel model

Geselecteerde BenQ Ultra short throw-modellen
(Spreidingsverhouding 0,35 en 0,33)

PointWrite-pen

Energie AAA batterij*2

Lengte 164 mm

Diameter 16 mm

Gewicht 27 g (zonder batterijen)
Kleur Zwart

a. De nauwkeurigheid van automatisch ijken is afhankelijk van de omgeving.
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Dane techniczne

(S Wszystkie specyfikacje mog' ulec zmianie bez powiadomienia.

Pozycja | Opis

PointWrite

Nazwa modelu PW30U

Technologia Technologia przetwarzania obrazu
Czestotliwos¢ odswiezania 60 Hz

Czas odpowiedzi Maks. 0,016 s

Kalibracja automatyczna Tak

Doktadnos¢ kalibraciji®

Maks. +/-2 piksele

Dopuszczalna odlegto$¢

Zgodnie ze specyfikacjami projektora

Obstuga wielu uzytkownikéw

Jednoczesna obstuga 10 pior

Obstuga wielu urzadzen

2 jednostki

Potaczenie z komputerem PC

Mini USB

Zrédio zasilania

Zasilanie USB z komputera PC

Maks. diugos$¢ kabla USB

15 m (5 m kabel USB + repeater)

Obstugiwany system operacyjny

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10
Mac: 10.9 lub nowszy

Temperatura/wilgotno$é podczas
przechowywania

-10°C ~ 60°C / 5% ~ 95% RH (maks.)

Temperatura/wilgotno$é podczas
pracy

5°C ~40°C/ 10% ~ 85% RH (maks.) bez kondensacji,
wewnatrz projektora

Wymiary

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Waga

53,049

Kompatybilny model

Wybrane modele ultra-krétkoogniskowych projektorow
BenQ (wspotczynnik projekcji 0,35 i 0,33)

Piéro PointWrite

Zasilania 2 baterie AAA
Dtugosé 164 mm
Srednica 16 mm

Ciezar 27 g (bez baterii)
Kolor Czarny

a. Doktadnos¢ kalibracji automatycznej zalezy od otoczenia.




Teknik ozellikler

(3 Tum spesifikasyonlar, haber verilmeden dediptirilebilir.

Oge ‘ Agiklama

PointWrite

Model adi PW30U

Teknoloji Gériintli isleme Teknolojisi
Yenileme Hizi 60 Hz

Yanit Suresi Maks. 0,016 sn.

Otomatik Kalibrasyon Evet

Kalibrasyon Dogrulugu®

Maks. +/-2 Piksel

Calisma Mesafesi

Projektdr Teknik Ozelliklerini izleyin

Coklu Kullanici

Ayni anda 10 kalem

Coklu Calisma 2 Unite
PC Baglantisi Mini USB
Gug Kaynagi PC USB Gucu

Maks USB Kablo Uzunlugu

15 m (5 m USB kablosu + Yineleyici)

OS Destekli

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10
Mac: 10.9 veya Uzeri

Depolama Sicakligi/Nemi

-10°C ~ 60°C / %5~ %95 BN (Maks.)

Calistirma Sicakhigi/Nemi

5°C ~ 40°C / %10 ~ %85 BN (Maks.) yogusmasiz,
Projektériin i¢ Kismi

Boyutlar

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Agirlik

53,0 gr.

Uyumlu model

Segili BenQ Ultra kisa yansitma mesafeli modeller
(Yansitma agisi orani 0,35 ve 0,33)

PointWrite Kalem

Gig AAA Pil*2
Uzunluk 164 mm
Cap 16 mm
Agirhk 27 g (pilsiz)
Renk Siyah

a. Otomatik kalibrasyon dogrulugu, ortaminizdan etkilenir.
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Technické udaje

(S Veskeré technické Gdaje se mohou zminit bez peedchoziho upozornini.

Polozka | Popis

PointWrite

Nazev modelu PW30U

Technologie Technologie zpracovani obrazu
Obnovovaci frekvence 60Hz

Doba odezvy Max. 0,016 s

Automaticka kalibrace Ano

Pfesnost kalibrace®

Max. +/-2 obrazové body

Provozni vzdalenost

V souladu s technickymi vlastnostmi projektoru

Vice uzivatel(

10 stylusti sou¢asné

Vicenasobny provoz

2 jednotky

PFipojeni k po¢itaci

Mini USB

Zdroj napajeni

USB napajeni z pocitace

Max. délka USB kabelu

15 m (5 m USB kabel + opakovac)

Podporované operacni systémy

Windows: Win 7, 8, 10
Mac: 10.9 nebo nové&jsi

Skladovaci teplota/vihkost

-10°C ~60°C / 5% ~ 95% RH (max.)

Provozni teplota/vlhkost

5°C ~40°C / 10%~85% RH (max.) bez kondenzace,
uvnitf projektoru

Rozméry

118,3 mm x 31,3 mm x 23,6 mm

Hmotnost

53,09

Kompatibilni model

Vybrané modely BenQ s velmi kratkym dosvitem
(projekéni pomér 0,35 a 0,33)

Stylus PointWrite

Napajeni Baterie typu AAA *2
Délka 164 mm

Pramér 16 mm

Hmotnost 27 g (bez baterii)
Barva Cerna

a. Pfesnost automatické kalibrace bude ovlivnéna vasim prostredim.
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For further information, please download User Manual on official website:
http://www.benq.com/

Pour de plus amples informations, veuillez télécharger le Manuel de I'utilisateur
sur le site Internet officiel : http://www.benq.com/

Fir weitere Informationen laden Sie bitte die Bedienungsanleitung von der offi-
ziellen Webseite herunter: http://www.benq.com/

Per ulteriori informazioni, scaricare il manuale utente sul sito web ufficiale:
http://www.benq.com/

Para mas informacion, descargue el manual del usuario que encontrara en el
sitio web oficial: http://www.benq.com/

Para mais informagdes, transfira o Manual do Utilizador a partir do website
oficial: http://www.benq.com/

For ytterligare information, ladda ner bruksanvisningen fran den officiella webb-
platsen: http://www.benq.com/

[ns nonyyeHusa oONONHUTENBHOW MHA)OPMaLMK 3arpysnte PykoBoaCcTBO
nonb3oBaTtensi ¢ ouumnansHoro Beb-canTa: http://www.benqg.com/

Download voor meer informatie de gebruikershandleiding van de officiéle web-
site: http://www.benq.com/

Aby uzyska¢ wiecej informaciji, nalezy pobra¢ podrecznik uzytkownika z
oficjalnej witryny: http://www.beng.com/

Daha fazla bilgi igin, lutfen http://www.benq.com/ adresindeki resmi web
sitesinden Kullanim Kilavuzunu indirin.

Dalsi informace najdete v Uzivatelské pfiru¢ce, kterou Ize stahnout z
oficialnich webovych stranek: http://www.beng.com/
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ABREFANS  FEEHAEI NEFERFM : heep://www.beng.com/
BXRIFHER, BEEAMMTHA P FM : heep://www.beng.com/
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NE UR2ZEGAIL .

':\_5"‘**")11'_,_"5}“11'3“"?:'5 3 'E“'L;,L‘-J'szlﬂ'\ﬁﬁ':QLﬁjlﬂ-ﬁh';)ﬂ'a;‘ﬂ

http://www.benq.com/



N €COFACTS
@

csr.BenQ.com

ERL

BenQ.com

© 2019 BenQ Corporation.

All rights reserved. Rights of modification reserved.
PMR39-4000-00

P/N: 4J.JJR03.001



	PW30U QSG.pdf
	501410650000-1.pdf
	Specifications (EN)

	Spécifications (FR)

	Technische Daten (DE)

	Specifiche tecniche (IT)

	Especificaciones (ES)

	Especificações (PT)

	Specifikations (SV)

	Технические характеристикис (RU)

	Specificaties (NL)

	Dane techniczne (PL)

	Teknik özellikler (TR)

	Technické údaje (CS)

	รายละเอียดทางด้านเทคนิค (TH)

	規格 (TC) 
	规格 (SC)

	仕様 (JA)

	사양 (KO)

	(AR)
	A5.pdf
	頁面 1

	A5.pdf
	頁面 1

	A5.pdf
	頁面 1


	A5.pdf
	頁面 1





